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2 4 JUN 1965

TO:

Deputy Director for PlansFROM:

SUBJECT: lEransmittal of Letters -- Hodee W. Edwards and A

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Attention: Mr. S.. J. Papich

4TRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY ' 
\ L

WASHINGTON 2S. D. C.

SECRET

L
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1, herewith, is a Letter sent to .
^ARRS-t- an American woman 

Mrs".'EDWARDS was a member of the CPUSA

■ 1. Forwarded as Attachment 
SUGAR on 17 May L 
now, living in Ghana.
a number of years ago but broke with the party, and is now, according iL 
to SUGAR, sympathetic to the Chinese line. The "Lionel'L^fst . ,
referred to in the fourth paragraph of this letter is Lion^lJMORRISON, 
South African member of theJAiro-A sian Jour.nalist Association (A AJA.) 
secretariat. (MORRISON fecently bad's, case of jaundice but is said 
to have recovered.) "King Street" refers to the British Communist 
Party.-*  "The Winneba Conference" is of course the Fourth Afro-Asian 
Peoples Solidarity Conference,(9-17 May 1965J. In the final paragraph 
on page two, Mrs. EDWARDS erroneousj Ssumes that SUGJ^R.was

DERSON;planning to come to Ghana with Jacque JGRIPPA and Nils
according‘to SUGAR, this is based dn lae'r misreading *his  letter, to 
her. Mrs. EDWARDS is referring to her self when-she speaks of the 
white American female Jew.",^.^^/■

* .. . ",
2^®^‘re"forwar3ing^'T^ter'Td'‘S-U'GA*R^frd :rQ-M;A>x - ■ Q

SPELLMAN, 3

JUL 6f1965

■ loa „*
_ z wti /, L^.i,Ve^jSL **«o 196S

SECRET
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age about 29, worked for Jacques^VERGES in Paris in the spring of 
1964, without pay. Then'he wefnt to Cairo for the OAU meeting, and 
returned to the U.S. to work with the Progressive Labor Movement. 
He is also a contributor of cultural articles to The Nation. HiC’wife 
is French. /

CSCI-316/02634-65

Attachments: 2

SECRET
-2-
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1 TO: Chief,
■ - ■ - from*.  Chief of Station," Lend

Attachment No. 1 to OELA~43?2 
Po 0o Box Sq 4 8 June 19^5 

Kumasi , Ghana.-'' ' ........
27 May, 1965

' As always', it' was good to hear from you with your incisive observa­
tions. I3m loaded with news and-hope I -can re member all I-want to tell . 
you after I answer yours of the i4th.

.As to the Pishing and Marketing Coops., Round One is ours; but the 
figit has only begun. Big.plans are under way, what between chartered " 
vessels and locally made fishing vessels, private supplies of fish, etc. 
But so far, the Cold Stores are still closed and Per fish, you'must go 
to the local, market, where the supply is plentiful, even if double in 
price to vzhat we were selling it for. However, if they carry out the pl; 
they have, then'they'-.can win RoxjndJDwo. But I warn thei^pyer. and over 

•again that "these people' will XVEB give up and if they ’idse'^pne round, 
then watch cat for the brass knucks in the gloves during thejsnext one... 
The Secretary is talking/of my going with him to Nigeria to take part in 
direct dealings with ihe' Polish gov’t reps, there who are transferring '■ 

ssels-to us...I’d love to go, but seeing is believing, 
ei.j'she’.s' about as bad as her husband, and the Abraham :

some fishinc

Commissi did sejt her (back-'a peg 
unnecessary for her to reply. So ’Jill

____------— ----------------L, and I am tola sife, actually' apol-^~"* “
The last brush^was oyer the Golden

at which time she told reporters she. would' return to Ghana 
She returned to 
she brought the bed 

the customs duties since the

Abraham told the^-*
.police to hold her till she answered 

. ogised. Chalk one up for our side. 
/ Bed in London, 

.• whenever sire pleased and take the bed with her, too 
liana at will apparently, but I haven ’t hs 

No doubt she’d have been unwilling to pay 
Ghana gov’t would get that. /

I hardly EVBR see Julianffiayfield, though i occasionally see : 
She is not the most cordnal/^erson 1 et^n met, to put it mildly, b 
biding my time. Julian did get out an issue of The Afriosn Review 
May, 1965 and I thought- it was fairly good, considering that the.n 
have the inside track here and I doubt Julian g’e^ts a completely fr 
I shall look one up and mail i slow boat atrthe first chance 1 get,
I shall also drop a line to Re Murray andy-try to\see him on one of my 

, next'-Accra visits...Any friena r; inVhana should defini
. iorm- an alliance ior future reference and present^'en joy meat o

■ns vo J-aoner, x inquired, iirst on irom tne -Indonesian delegates to 
the AAPSO Conference at i'irmeba, which I attended for the three days of 
plenary sessions, and they said he was "all right" naw and had been'to the 
airport to see them off. I wrote and told him to drop you a line and let 
you know he was among the living. ‘

I shill try to get hold of the May 8 issue of the■ Satevepost since I 
would very much like to know the info it contains. And as to King Street, 
the. sooner we rouse "tin masses or whatever .is the British "reasonable . 
facsimile"-to'route those'.bpys, the better for the world. Some Afro-^ue-fican 
in Accra said - and it was repeated to me - that.when Johnson spits, Wilson 
swims - and so what' can v;e say of thg_-King St. boys? Let me know how' the 
rally .went vs. U.S. Dominican shenanigans.

. I also heard a lot more about my "GjA" business from what is usually 
referred to as "an unimpeachable source" and it may not have a thing to do, 
with the real CIA at g^.1. There are plenty of people here who feel that ’ 
anyone with brains is a threat to "their positions" - and when that "any- . 
one"-is a white.-American female Jew, well-. WHAT a target and who could re- V 
sist a chance to -annihil ate the Opposition? But, this same "source" told 
ae to "keep my balance."- "Dizzy- as- I am7‘*I  felt like asking; -but Tedion’t. 
/Pl . op this is just back-handed tribute. which should-swell my hats ue, if 
I''want "to be objective about'-it, which I do... . . . .. |

1
1
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'■Yes, it was too bad that we didfrit look you iTOinJPayrs' 
but Kier ws the first reason T saw, as Bevolr.ti.on'''bwed. me 
noney, and arony other Hairy stories, he sa-idrihat you and 
your wife. had Ions- since left for Lond-on".' As the only other 
nerson I saw who knew you ’7P.s Gaite 'T?., ‘bv.ner of the Enylish 
book shon) who was not sure ’whether you had left, it never 
occuredto me that this, to--', miyht be a lie.

I will vet' to see you in Alyer this summer os the fes­
tival Committee has offered to no.y my way if. 1 conduct for 
them o. syoosium on .iasr- 'at the You.th ’:?estival. I have other 
r 1 ons, for any svmrosio. I mry conduct; that Mil"1 surrrise the?

I sew Taber the other day eno -he’tn yoinn to he -v 
to. talk ahni.-’t o’eril’F '■'ayfare. And that1 s- about that. T 
see •'ou| this errmre*'.

j|fn-s hystericul n.s you left It. The trial a
■7ritcr’rorTa.Tid '-the''.other victims of b very slick ??.'
■nolice frame orened 'last' week. You knew 'Walter as 1 red1 , 
and }ror know that he was not about to blow de statue^of 
Liberty's head o^ though the old bitch would certain..' look 
better if someone did.. Th^y don't have’, a cose really' ’but 
consriracy is such o hooky e hr-rye that every one wil^i , noouhi 
edly do •' •’lot o';? time. Practically. t^e-entire Icodershir ch 
P.L'. is ur on some chairs or other ranyinc from, entering the 
country without a valid rnsouort to' criminal anarchy. There 
is nothinr resorbliny a leader or or.ynni sat ion in Harlem sin 
the C.I.A. bi*'-  Kir.loom away. ......

Otherwise th:inys ore, li’-'e they sw, edrw rn 1
ar ’ writin•<" a book for Pantheon and conjiuctinT a dni'y ronin 
v"'nrrajfi at "fi.A.T for ?ivinr'. T-eroi'^-ms opened. a theatre—
sci’oe 1 in yn called the "-lack -"rts. J.-eft to niiotdiF 
rrwd.rpc md rrox-ns- nro? -i -“’ore.tiny •'.rd if •“hey ever prow
tore-th er it wil~ hr nor. e th in m o'1 so. .

Chris fee riffi/c n-p wg^'T P, iy
'he mrts ye-r?r nc’* the tones which -you -nronosed hut th~t ’YRA 
is so broke that they could, not "ive It kf for fofp tott 
trnt he wonted '^neiw.n., h’p sP'.vs thet hp ---i? i ii oak oro-e
fo?? some iconey -from nveside ponrcrs- but thnt .vou should 1 rt o 
on it. If of course you e re to send the tapes anyway . . . . .

best,
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Deputy Directory for Plans

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Attention: Mr. S. J. Papich

iENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENG
WASHINGTON 25. D. C.

24

TO:

/ 1 ,

FROM:

SUBJECT; Telephone Conversation Malcolm X - Carlos Moore and 
Sandy Bethune. (Afro-American Unity Group in Paris)

> <5*

1. Forwarded herewith as Attachment is a Xerox copy of a 
photostat of a transcript of a telephone conversation between Carloslx 
Moore (and his friend Sandy Bethune) and the late Malcolm X, whiclr 
took place 8 or 9 February 1965. SUGAR obtained this transcript 
on 4 June from the editor of the West Indian Gazette, (fnu) Manchanda. 
SUGAR believes that Manchanda got the photostat from the Ghana High 
Commission office in London. He further believes that the Afro- 
American unity group in Paris (among whom there is only one member 
with U. S. citizenship: the American Negro photograpSeT, ToKn Taylor) 
probably supplied the transcript to the Ghana officials as a means of 
building their credentials as a bona fide revolutionary organization, 
perhaps one entitled to receive financial support^L^. y ___

/ NOT RE^RDEIX
SUGAR gave the current (June 1965) a^redyLof6JaM6&can/Cuban

F rance.
2.

| Carlos Moore as: c/o Pedro Filipe, 168 Rue Grenelle, Paris 7e, 
ah rm ? SUGAR said that Filipe is a’Cuban national | ALL FBI IN^TION CONTAINED "
HtREIN JS USiCl^SSIFlED »" ‘Ih.

65

Attachment: IKNCLO^TJR^'

/XjCJ $***«■  -t CA'W'
Lu-Im urAi: C,<nvvi,c*/(  
'“fivKA. f Cu/-'A*

Cue- A'^'e U

1

1
<4 vjt-f

GROUP 1 j
EMluied tram automat*-1  

tiowflgradtn*  »w ■ | 
ihrcTassKtcatios ;

.ci.
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TO

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION - ••.
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES <

5010-106

ANMENT

Memorandum it

FROM

: Mro Di J. Brennan, Jr

: Mro So Jo Papichf

Belmont .
Mohr___
DeLoach 
Casper _ 
Callahan

■' Conrad _

DATE: 6/21/65
ALL INFORMATION CO Tai?iEO
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED EXCEPT^ 
WHERE SHOWN OTHERWISE^

secret

Rosen

SUBJECT: RICHARD GIBSON
IS - CUBA

■ '“^Trotter____
. jTele. Room 

Holmes _
Gandy ____

• • s

Subject’s past involvement with the Fair Play for Cuba 
Committee is well known to the Bureau. A few weeks ago, CIA advised 
us that the Agency was utilizing Gibson as a source in Europe. On 
6/18/65, Mrs. Jane Roman, CIA, informed the Liaison Agent fEat in 
the future information emanating from Gibson and dj^ssegjiiriatefi CIA 
will be attributed to a source under the 

ACTION:

The above information is being 
the Nationalities Intelligence Section.

cryptonyj

directed to the attention of

i

1 - Mr. Cotter , 
1 - Liaison 
1 - Mr• Papich 
SJP:chs/ , 
(4) /W

NW 50953 Dodd: 32339275 Page 8



5010-106

TO

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
' MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 hll!W

UNITED STATES GG ^„.NMENT

Memorandum
Brennan, J&: Mr. D DATE. 5/10/65,

,^vA'\'TiTolson -
\ ; Belmont .

b $ oHuVpF 'Mohr

DeLoach 
Casper _ 
Callahan 
Conrad _ 
Felt ___

Gale___
Rosen __

Sullivan .

zfrom : Mr. S. J. Papictfy/

^SUBJECT: RICHARD THOMAS GIBSON 
IS - CUBA AND CHINA

!S®E R W
BID® 70

Trotter____
Tele. Room
Holmes___
Gandy ____

Ui

7 Reference is made to memorandum dated 4/22/65, from Mr. L
Baumgardner to Mr. Sullivan. Liaison was requested to obtain addi»v 
tional details concerning the nature and extent of CIA’s current 
relationship with the subject. The. following was furnished to tfre^ 
Liaison Agent on 5/7/65, by Mrs. Jane Roman, CIA

CIA will continue to operate subject as a source; He i 
presently located in Europe and he may be traveling to Africa and 
Southeast Asia. A CIA representative from Headquarters will be meet­
ing with Gibson in England in the very near future for the purpose of 
preparing a working schedule for Gibson. This will include leads 
which will be levied on the subject. Mrs. Roman pointed out that 

Tin the event the Bureau desired that CIA question subject concerning 
/ any matters, our leads to CIA should be transmitted as soon as possi

available the enclosed rough draft of infor- 
by the subject concerning various individuals

Mrs. Roman made 
mation volunteered to CIA 
some of whom may be of interest to the Bureau 

I^ORISATION COrTAHKD 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED «»C£Pt z 

WHErLshown OTHERWISE.-. / . ;■
Thezabt>ve information is being directed to the attention ’ 

of the Nationalities Intelligence Section..

ACTION:

Enclosure*/ “ENCLOSURE ON BtfcKY RAMP

Mil. Krupinsk, 1 - Mr.\
1 - Liaison hv WVT

■ 1 - Mr. Rya*?F
1 - Mr. Papich AY) WH
SJP:chs > W 0%

i<5)

JUN 1.0 ®

NW 50953 Dodd: 32339275 Page 9



5010—106OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum q •

TO Mr. W. C . Sullivan)

1 - Mr. Belmont
1 - Mr 
1 - Mr

DATE: May 27.

FROM Mr. W. R. Wannall^
StCHtT

Sullivar 
D;E. Moore

XO.Y x-y , 1965
1 - Mr. Wannall
1 - Mr. Mullins
1 - Mr. Krupin

B^mont 
Mo hi----------- ----------
DeLoach _________
Casper___________
Callahan _________
Conrad___________
Felt ______ «■- . w
Gale *
RoseA
Sullivani’S_______
Tavel _V_________
Trotter___________
Tele. Room___ .___
Holmes-----------------•
Gandy____________

SUBJECT: RICHARD THOMAS GIBSON 
INTERNAL SECURITY - CUBA 
REGISTRATION ACT - CUBA

Thi s i s to recommend that the sub j ect1s ‘name be retained 
xJLn the Security Index. \ 1 ML IWwo ; •
k? ■ HEREJM iS ^CLAS-!nrp' pynrk

WHthfi
BACKGROUND: ” ’ ' ’

I

Subject, a United States citizen, is included in the 
> and 

activities, and his participation in Communist China propaganda 
’publications. He was one of the founders of Fair Play for Cuba 

, ^Committee,'*  was President of the New York Chapter and became 
IActing National Executive Secretary in 1961. In 1960 he was 

forced to resign as Columbia Broadcasting System newsman for 
publicly expressing himself as sympathetic to the Castro regime.’’ 
In 1961 he was accredited to the UnitedJSfationsas correspondent 
for a Cuban publication, "Revo luc ion. In September, 1962, he 
went to Algeria where he remained until April, 1963. He then went 
-to Switzerland and Paris representing "Africa, Latin-America’,' 
Asia Revolution," a publication reportedly financed by Communist 
China and he remained with that organization until 1964 when he 
became suspect as a Central Intelligence Agent by others affiliated 
with that publication. He is now in London and is having financial’ 

. difficulties, ik

Secyrity^Index based on past pro-Castro-Cuban sympathies 
■ b Jk activities., and his participation in Communist China prop

At his request, Gibson was interviewed by. Bureau Agents 
on August 16, 1962, during which he indicated he would assist the

^Bureau;or/Central Intelligence Agency in return-for money but not 
/because of alLegianGe,.to_bheMJnited StatesT^T^==stated*8We~~nfd not 
^particularly ’like the- Bureav^'arfd intervievfing7Agents described him 
as a weasel-like character, evasive, oppoffunfst-'ic^with very littL

NW 50953 Docld:32339275 Page 10



■a

Memorandum to Mr. Sullivan. .
Re: Richard Thomas Gibson 
105-93072 secret
or no moral fiber at all. Obviously, we turned down his 
offer and advised Central Intelligence Agency who indicated 
they did not plan to contact him. That Agency on May 7, 1965, 
advised that they are now operating the subject as a source. 
He is now in Europe and may travel to Africa and Southeast 
Asia on behalf of that Agency

OBSERVATIONS:

In view of subject’s questionable character and 
past activities, it is .hot'believed-Jzhat^we should exonerate 
him solely because he is operating...as a Central Intelligence 

Rather than be lulled into a false sgnse of 
security, we will continue to be most circumspect with him 
and continue to follow his activities until he proves beyond 
any reasonable doubt that he is not dangerous to the internal 
security of the United States in time of a national emergency

RECOMMENDATION: '

HW 50953 Docld:32339275 Page 11



5010-103-03

TO

subject:

OPTuONaL form NO. 10
MA'^962 EDITION
gs.l Jen. reg . no. 27

UNITED STATES Gt. RNMENT

Memorandum
Director, FBI

. S & a kti'1 
(105-93072)

Legat, London (100-2611) (P)

00: NY

date: 5/26/65
fill’ INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED EXCEPT 
WHERE SHOWN OTHERWISE.

RICHARD THOMAS GIBSON 
IS - CUBA

London, advised that 
has been furnishing

w Q PS 
O

WCRCT

CIA, 
t!IA had recruited subject and he 
considerable information which has been forwarded to 
ClA Headquarters. CIA? London, has requested that 
their headquarters furnish to the Bureau all pertinent 
information and also to advise the Bureau of this re­
cruitment. CIA plans to send subject to Algeria in th 
Summer of 1965. fC\

WILT also furnished the following information 
which came from subject: /O )

ROBERT WILLIAMS, who is an American Negro who 
fled the U.S. to Cuba in about 1961, is currently in 
Cuba and is in contact with subject. Subject recently 
received a letter from WILLIAMS in which WILLIAMS re-z 
quested help in terms of money and also assistance in 
getting wider distribution for WILLIAMS’ book. In th 

^letter, WILLIAMS made reference to the CPUSA ('the GUS 
WHALL crowd"), saying "they were still giving me a J 

■terrible time", or words to that effect. WILLIAMS V*  
' showed considerable antipathy for the CPUSA and terminated 

f ■ /his comments with a statement to the effect that the U.S. 
W.®! would not be a safe or fit place for anyone to live if 

they (CPUSA) ever took over. WILLIAMS ej^yessed gratitude 
s that such a take-over jppjgt unlikely

CIA had no further identifying information on 
WILLIAMS but stated that subject is continuing contact 
with him and any further infor,mat(ion received will be 
furnishedthis office. WILT point ed‘^bultA that the informa­
tion on WILLIAMS had not been reported to his headquarters 
and he was giving; it to this office for any act ion/re^uired 
London is unable it 

3/ Bureau
““1 - Liaison (direc 

1 - London xrTT 

?^w8JUlTi9
• SEC.

NW 50953 Docld:32339275 Page 12



5010-107OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION

Memorandum
DIRECTOR, FBI (105-93072) date: 5/24/65

SAC, WFO (105-42103) (RUC)

ICHARD THOMAS GIBSON
IS - Cuba 
(00:NY)

Re Legat, London letter to Bureau 3/29/65.

Enclosed for the Bureau are nine copies of a 
LHM setting forth results of a review of the files of the 
Passport Office, United States Department of State, by 
IC THOMAS Co NORTON, Jr. Also enclosed for the Bureau 
are six copies and one negative of the photo appearing on 
the subject’s 1961 passport application. Enclosed for 
New York is one copy of the LHM inasmuch as New York is 00.

The enclosed LHM contains all the information
in the passport file since it was last reviewed by this 
office on 5/25/61, which information was furnished by WFO 
report dated 6/28/61, of SA JOHN L. SPURGERS, Jr.

The Fair Play for Cuba Committee, which is
mentioned in the enclosed LHM is described in the enclosed 
appendix .Ik

2")- Bureau (Enc. 16)
it - New York (105-42387), (Enc. 1) (Info) (RM)

Copy to : CIA/STATE/RAO ... ''
ONI/OSI/ACSI \ -

By routing slip for info. ,

—by W’1' -■
1965p

. 'Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

Dodd:32339275 Page 13



In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

c >
IhwTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON XX D.c. 20535

May 24, 1965

RICHARD THOMAS GIBSON 
INTERNAL SECURITY - CUBA

The files of the Passport Office, United States 
Department of State, were reviewed On April 20, 1965, by a 
representative of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and 
disclosed the following information:

___ 24', 1964, at London, England, Richard 
Thomas Gibson renewed passport B131994 which was issued on 
January 25, 1961, at New York, New York.On the renewal 
application C&bson stated that he was residing at ’’Paris, 
France, c/oJ<Kay, 3 Langland Mansions. Finchley Road, 
He listed his United^faTeF’T^i’^ence^F'^qTLeeT^? 
Mark’s Plach, New York, New York. He indicated that he 
intended to continue residing abroad ’’indefinitely 
business - leaving UK January 25, 1964.”/? / /

Rondon.

In the event of^death or acci“^nt7~Gibson stated

Gibson, c/o Kaye, 3Langland
! London, N.W. 3, was the person to

that his wife, Mrs. Jo 
Mansions, Finchley Roa< 
be^offliear“-

On March 19, 1964, Kenneth B. Keating, United 
States Senate, sent a letter to Frederick G. Dutton, 
Assistant Secretary of State, which enclosed a newspaper 
clipping from ’’The Christian Science Monitor” of March 5, 
1964, entitled ’’Peking Base in Paris.” This article 
describes the establishment of an English language edition 
of a publication called ’’Revolution,” committed to the 
Chinese Communist point of view, and headed by Richard 
Gibson. Senator Keating’s letter stated, in part, that 
Gibson was formerly Acting Executive Secretary of the 
Fair Play for Cuba Committee in the United States. It 
further stated that Gibson appeared before the Senate 
Internal Security Subcommittee oh April 25, and May 16, 
1961, and consistently refused to answer any questions regarding 
his communist affiliations.

Senator Keating mentioned the passport which was 

HW 50953 Docld:32339275 Page 14



RICHARD THOMAS GIBSON

issued to Gibson on January 25, 1961, and stated that 
’’from the article it appears that this individual is now 
using this passport to enable him to carry activities 
against the United States through a Chinese Communist 
network which reaches to various parts of the World. I 
would appreciate your comments as to whether such activities 
contribute to United States foreign policy objectives and, 
if not, what can be done to prevent such action by United 
States citizens.”

By undated letter, Mr. Dutton wrote Senator Keating 
and stated, in part, that ’’The present activities of Mr; 
Gibson to which you refer in your letter will be carefully 
examined to determine if they are prejudicial to the < 
orderly conduct of United States relations within the meaning 
of Section 51, 136 (b) of the Department’s Passport 
Regulations. In order to take any passport action under these 
regulations, the activities must be of such a nature as to seri 
ously interfere with relations between the United States and 
foreign governments and, under existing regulations, the 
fact must be established by evidence or witnesses at a 
hearing in the Passport Office."

By letter of April 28, 1964, Mr. Dutton advised 
Senator Keating that "The Department’s passport regulations 
provide, in 22 C.F.R. 51. 136, for refusal of passport 
facilities, except for direct and immediate return to the 
United States, to a person whose activities would be 
prejudicial to the orderly conduct of foreign relations 
or otherwise prejudicial to the interests of the United 
States. If the newspaper clipping which you enclosed with 
your letter accurately describes Mr. Gibson’s present 
activities in Paris, those activities obviously are not 
helpful to United States foreign policy objectives. It is 
another question, however, whether they are so-prejudicial 
to the orderly conduct of United States foreign relations 
or the interests of the United States to justify the limitation 
of passport facilities under Section 51. 136 of the 
Department’s regulations. On the basis of available 
information, the Department has concluded they are not. 
However, we are asking our Embassy at Paris for information 
regarding Mr. Gibson’s activities. Any further information

- 2 -

Hff 50953 Dodd: 32339275 Page 15



RICHARD THOMAS GIBSON 

we receive will, of course, be carefully considered in the 
light of the existing passport laws and regulations.”

Robert E. Lee, Acting Assistant Secretary For 
Congressional Relations, sent a letter to Senator Keating on 
September 30, 1964, which stated, in part, that ’’the 
Supreme Court in the Flynn arid Aptheker decisions rendered 
moot the question of withdrawing Mr. Gibson’s passport 
because of alleged Communist activities. ..... the Flynn 
and Aptheker cases concerned Section 6 of the Internal 
Security Act of 1950 which (1) made it unlawful for any 
member of a Communist organization to apply for a passport 
or to use a passport, and (2) made it unlawful for any 
officer or employee of the United States to issue a passport 
to or to renew the passport of any individual knowing or 
having reason to believe that such individual is a member 
of such organization. The Supreme Court held that Section 6 
was unconstitutional because it swept too widely and too 
indiscriminately across the freedom to travel guaranteed 
in the Fifth Amendment.”

Sources utilized in the Appendix have furnished 
reliable information in the past.Yj^
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M’ICHARD THOMAS GIBSON

APPENDIX

FAIR PLAY FOR CUBA COMMITTEE

The April Gs. 1060, edition of "The New York Times” 
newspaper contained a full-page advertisement captioned 
"What Is Really Happening:In Cuba," placed by the Fair Play 
for Cuba Committee (FPCC). This advertisement announced 
the formation of the FPCC in New York City and declared the 
FPCC intended to. promulgate "the-truth about revolutionary 
Cuba" 'to neutralise the distorted American press.

"The New York Times” edition ©f January 11, 1961, 
reported that at a- hearing conducted before the United States 
Senate Internal Security Subcommittee on January 10,1961, 
Dr. Charles A, Santos-Buch identified himself and Robert 
Taber as organizers of the. FPCC. He also testified he and 
Taber obtained funds from the Cuban Government which were 
applied toward the cost of the aforementioned advertisement.^

' On May 16, 1963,.. a .source advised that during the ~ 
first two years of the FPCC’s existence there' was a struggle 
between Communist Party (CP) and Socialist Workers Party (SWP) 
elements to exert their power within the.FPCC and thereby, 
influence FPCC policy. This source added that during the 
past year there had been a successful effort by FPCC leadership 
to minimize the role ©f these and. other organizations in the 
FPCC so that their influence as of May,1963, was negligible.

The SWP has been designated pursuant to Executive 
Order 10450.

On May 20, 1963, a second source advised that 
Vincent "Ted" Lee, FPCC National Office Director, was .then 
formulating FPCC policy and had indicated that he had no 
intention of permitting FPCC policy to be determined by any 
other organization. This source stated that Lee believed 
that the FPCC should advocate resumption of diplomatic 
relations between Cuba and the United States and should 
support the right of Cubans to manage their revolution 
without interference from other nations. Lee did not 
advocate supporting the Cuban revolution per se.

- 4 -
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'^■l|iCHARD THOMAS GIBSON APPENDIX

FAIR PLAY FOR CUBA COMMITTEE

The November 23, 1963, edition of ’’The New York 
Times” reported that Senator Thomas J. Dodd of Connecticut 
had called FPCC "the chief -.public relations instripnent of 
the Castro networfc^in the United States.”.' It, is to be noted 
that Senator Dodd 'ws'.;a?membei$(pf ?the Senate-.Internal 
Security Subcommittee:/which twicb conducted hearings on 
the FPCCO r

The December 27, 1963, edition of ’’The New York 
World Telegram and Sun” newspaper stated that the pro-Castro 
FPCC was seeking -to.go out of business and- that its prime 
activity during its'lifetime had been sponsorship of pro­
Castro street;'rallies and mass picket lines, and the 
direction-of an active propaganda mill highlighting illegal 
travel-to-Cuba campaigns. Its comparatively brief'span of 
life was attributed to mounting anti-Castro'American public 
opinion, the 1962 Congressional hearings which disclosed 
FPCC financing by Castro’s United Nations Delegation, and 
ultimately, the bad publicity which the FPCC received from 
disclosure, of■activities on its behalf by suspected 
presidential assassin Lee. H. Oswald.

On February 6, 1964, the previously mentioned 
second source advised that|‘V.. T. Lee had recently''remarked that t 
the FPCC was dead and thaf'(there were no plans to organize 
another , similar organization. 1 X '-K

On April -13s 
there had not been any 
that the FPCC had'been

\ -N.. '>,•
1964^'a third source advised that 
FPCCKactivity in many months.and 
dissolved. % \

- ’•

' -nU '

- 5-
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Enc. for Bureau (7)

. Bufile 105-93072 

WFOfile 105-421'03

By letter dated 
5/24/65

T. NORTON 
105-U2103
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A^jpTIONAL FORMING. 10 5010-108-03
J,MAY 1962 EDITION V

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 '

UNITED STATES Gf ’RNMENT

Memorandum
to : DIRECTOR, FBI (105-93072) date: 4/26/65

FROM ^LEGAT, LONDON (100-2611) (P)

subject: RICHARD THOMAS GIBSON
IS - CUBA

Ait:HEREIN is ^CLftS/uO
WHERE SHOWN

OO: NY

Remy let 3/29/65.

j r-gP On April 20, 1965, JOE LYNCH, CIA, London, furnished
highly sensitive information which was classified Secret, 

egarding subject. This was as follows:

2, 1965, "DICK" (the subject), called 
Embassy, London. PABLO said he had

On April 
at the Cuban 
"DICKES" telephone number to a woman who wanted to see 
PABLO had, however, given the wrong number. The correct Q 

The girl is going to stay rsr the O 
(NOTE: The girl is evidently FRANCE^sKELLEY 

Monthly Review" of New York, who a few days ago nad a

PABLO 
given 
him. 
number is PRImrose 8778.
United Kingdom, 
of the __________
r^t'ter~of~i'ntTUdu^t"ion^to~PABL0 from LEOj^HUBERMAN, who she had 
worked with in New York..) PABLO added that LEO' is now in 
Mexico. 
the same

PABLO added that LEO' is now in
PABLO has much news for 'J ' and will call him later ; 
day to arrange a meeting

J3

SECRfV

hat, if any, coverage is

The above information is from a highly sensitive 
technical source which is a joint operation of MI-5, MI-6 and 
CIA, London. HUBERMAN is identical with the subject of Bufile 
100-8436. He is co-eidtor of "Mo'nthly Review" ./Cp

x It is requested that the Bureau identify KELLEY and
^'furnish any pertinent information. The Bureau should mention 

desired on KELLEY in London^?\

2 APR 29 1965
Ue.1
"t 3 - Bureau

I 1 - Liaison SectionM(sent
| 2 - London « <-q t H A

(<'■ 3 21 Wl &
All/

CWB:ec Copyto_J
(6) by routing

ntuttsstMKlSSBEt

nnitiitllHlItfiSi

action 
.c£S...z.,

direct)

SEQs
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ev. 1-22-60)

< Bureau oflnvestigation 
Records Bran/-^,

I.- . 1 Name Searching Unit - Room 6527
■ 1____ 1 Service Unit - Room 6524

1 1 Forward to File Review
L___ 1 Attention ______________
Lkxj'Return toXT^cW^^-^/^ (m?

Supervisor ©'oom Ext.
T ype of

L_z-_

References Requested:
Regular Request (Analytical Search)”
All References (Subversive & Nonsubversive
Subversive References Only
J^Snsubversive References Only
Main I__ References Only '

Type of Search Requested: ' , ,
j Restricted to Locality of__ _______________

1 _| Exact Name Only (On the Nose) ...
I____ [Buildup 1____ [Variations

Subject -------------------
Birthdate & Place .------- :------------------CJ-----------------
Address _______________________ ._______________________

Localities' _____ ■_________________ :__ ____________________ i
, Searcher C

■ R #____________ Date___ >> Initials _________ TTstJrx

• Prod. ______:______________________
■FILE NUMBER. SERIAL

/

-

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED’ V
HEREIN XS UNCLASSIFIED .

MA* J""™
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TO

SUBJECT:

optional FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GfoS^ERNMENT.

Memorandum

5010-106

Mr. Sullivan V

F.J. Baumgardner

RICHARD THOMAS GIBSON 
INTERNAL SECURITY - CUBA 
INTERNAL SECURITY - CHINA

On 4/14/65, through 
Agency (CIA), information was

DATE: 4/22/65

Tolson________ ■-__
Belmont __ _______
Mohr_____________
DeLoach _________
Casper___________
Callahan_________
Conrad___________
Felt______________
Gale_____________
Rosen__________
Sullivan _______
Tavel____________

HEREm IS UNCLASS’FIED EXCEPT “
Holmes___________
Gandy ____________

liaison with Central Intelligence 
received that Richard Gibson is 

currently ’’talking” with CIA officials in London. It was indi­
cated Gibson had only within the past few weeks been in contact 
with,CIA and that he is furnishing information relating to Chinese 
Communist activities. It was not indicated whether Gibson was 
being developed by CIA as a confidential source or a defector­
in-place. However, it should be noted that Gibson has recently 
been subjected to suspicion-■ by the left wing./x^l

As a matter of background, Gibson was a. founder and . 
national official of the Fair Play for Cuba Committee. In / 
September, 1962, he left the United States and thereafter he 
resided in Algeria, Switzerland and France. Until last year he 
was member of the Editorial Committee of ’'Revolution,” a z 
monft^ly t^r^-Chinese propaganda, magazine published in Paris 
is deluded on the Security Index of the Ne York Office.

ACTION

REC- 26

Class’-''

Declassify on: 9 DAQfi

13
7 A*

For information

M5-93U72

Gibson

1 - Mr 
1 - Mr
1 - Mr 
1 - Mr
1 - Mr 
1 - Mr
DR: gem/1 tr (ijd^

, (7)

Sullivan SjfcCRfc- 
Baumgardner 
Anderson 
Papich 
Mullins 
Ryan

25 APR 26-1965
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GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES G(' GRNMENT

Memorandum
TO Director, FBI (105-93072) date: 3/29/65

ROM Legat, London (100-2611) (P)

subject: RICHARD GIBSON'' (
IS - CUBA \

OONFIDfNTIM'

00: NY

Remylet 2/11/65.

On 3/19/65 Detective Sgt, KIRK, Special Branch, 
New Scotland Yard, London, advised that he is currently 
conducting an investigation concerning GIBSON and that 
a photograph of subject would be most helpful\

It is noted subject holds U.S. Passport No. 
B-131994 and the Bureau is requested to have passport 
photographs obtained and forwarded to this office.

This case will be kept in a 
awaiting Bureau reply. \ .

pending status

3y- Bureau
- Liaison

1 - London 
ACM:vw 
(5)
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*• FD-122 (Rev. 4-17-63) /' -
. ,*OPTIONAl  FOAM NO. >0 f 3010-106

. MAY 1962 EDITION \
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

' UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO Director, FBI (Bufile- 105-93072 > DATE: 3/29/65

FROM NEW YORK (105-42387)

SUBJECT: RICHARD THOMASGIBSON 
IS - CUBA 
(00: NEW YORK)

| | It is recommended that a Security
Index Card be prepared on the 
above-captioned individual.

UNAVAILABLE SECTION
| X| The Security Index Card on the 

captioned individual should be 
changed as follows (specify 
change only):

Name

Aliases

| | Native Born | | Naturalized | ’Alien

I | Communist

| | Miscellaneous (specify)

;[> | Independent Socialist League

OUT OF THE COUNTRY

| | Socialist Workers Party

| | Tab for Detcom

Date of Birth

Race Sex
| | Female

Place of Birth

1 tn

Business Address (show name of employing concern and address) 
ALB INFORMATION CONTAINED

CLASSIJI
BYi

Key Fhcilit£T5ata

Geographical Reference Number

Interested Agencies

Residence Address

Responsibility

30 Stoekleigh Hall, prince Albert Road 
London, NW 8, England . ~ ~

aau (RM)
ew York

JEH/cmc!
REGISTERED MAIL Z o V8APH7 1965 1(3

NOT RECORDED
MAR 31 1965
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7FD-366 (5-i?-64)

In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

BUfile
OTfile

unUd states department of justice

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York 
March 29,1965

195-93072 -
105-42387

SUBJECT:

REFERENCE:

RICHARD THOMASGIBSON

Memorandum dated 1/6/64.

Referenced communication contained subject’s residence and/or employment 
address. A recent change has been determined and is being set forth below (change 
only specified):

Employment:

30 Stockleigh Hall, prince Albert Road 
London NW 0, England

1 his document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is theiproperty of the FBI and 
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . . 5010-106-03
MAY 1962 EDITION \
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 1 '■

1 - Liaison Section (sent direct)
1 - London

UNITED STATES GC ^^RNMENT

Memorandum
SECRET

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-93072)

LEGAT, LONDON (100-2611) (P)

date: 2/11/65

»ix I® twj

RICHARD GIBSON 
IS - CUBA

OOs NY
//a

Remylet 1/18/65.

On January 25, 1965, under a Secret classification 
British Security Service, MI-5 furnished a Secret report, 
two copies of which are attached. MI-5 pointed out that 
their information comes from a number of secret sources 
and they request that it not be further disseminated. 
A copy of the same information has been furnished to 
CIA, Lond^./C\

3 - Bureau (Enbs. 2)
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< ..CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGEK
Washington, D.C. 20505

1 4 JAK1965

TO :

FROM :

SUBJECT:

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Attention: Mr. S. J. Papich

Deputy Director for Plans
GIBSON, Richard^/O ?

1. A usually reliable source had reported the following 
summary of his conversation in-London-in late December 1964'with 
Richard GIBSON, a free-lance writer, former Chairman of the Fair
Play ^or Cuba Committee and former editor of the English 'edition 
of Revolution. GIBSON, a very light-skinned American negro 
married to an Englishwoman, was working in the Columbia Broadcast- ■ 
ing System (CBS) newsroom when along with another colleague, Robert-. 
Yoder, he established the Fair,Play for Cuba Committee in the early 
I960's. GIBSON was in Cuba several times in 1961 and had met Fidel

well Robert

^SCI-316ZfiaQ38^

x

2. Richard GIBSON stated that he knew quite
Williams . .the American Negro from Monroe, North Carolina, who~Tia*8. 
emigrated to Cuba and now seems to commute between there and Peiping 
China. ' «• t

Castro Ruz and Ernesto Guevara Serna, and .various 
officials.

other.Cuban

Exc/® tai a’jtomatrj 
Afetailiiig and ! 
'Ldeciajsification

3. According to-GIBSON, he felt that the situation among Amer/ 
lean negroes (from what he could tell in Europe) was becoming.very/'_ 
dangerous. ‘ He said that he-had met in both .London and Paris quite a' 
few young American negroes in their late teens’passing through en, , 
route to Prague, Czechoslovakia or Habana, Cuba for guerrilla and\ t j 
sabotage training. He further said he had the feeling that within^ 
six months to a year these trainees would begin infiltrating bacl^\‘p 
into the United States in pursuance of Williams' idea of an urban/ 
guerrilla movement. _ z

U. After he left the Fair Play for ^ubaQC^fc^ggtee, GIBSON re­
lated that he was recommended by the^^er&an .Ambassador to the 
United Nations (name not given) to be on the staff of Revolution ;

-.fc.2
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2

africaine in Algiers, which was .then edited by Jacques^Verges .
When the Algerians removed Verges., GIBSON .stat e3~tHat’ he followed & 
Verges to Paris where the latter set up Revolution. According to —**
GIBSON, he served as editor of its English-language version first 
in Paris and then in Lausanne, Switzerland, until a few months ago, 
when he split with Verges, who still owes him money and whom he is 
suing. Verges himself loved French high society, good food and lux­
urious living and spent-most of his time in political agitation. The 
magazine was in fact largely edited by a Vietnamese on its staff who 
often wrote under other pseudonyms. The sale of the magazine was 
actually Quite small. The Chinese "bought about 3>000 copies of each 
issue but recently as many as 15,000 copies of each issue were piling 
up unsold in a garret in Paris. Andersen" in Lausanne was' definitely 
a paid Chinese agent but he was on bad terms with Verges.

5. Source indicated that GIBSON seemed to.be .a very relaxed and".
'Quite.humorous negro intellectual. GIBSON said he had worked for 
Revolution because of his interests in African and Asian independence 
movements - had never considered himself a Communist and did not now. 
Revolution,- according to GIBSON, had many personal contacts with Trot­
skyites and their was certainly considerable Trotskyite influence in it.

•1. HeadQuarters Comment: Source is probably referring to Nils-' 
Andersson of the La Cite publishing firm in Switzerland, which 
printed the Revolution before it was banned in that country. He 
has a continuing interest in Centre Lenine, a propaganda organ 
reportedly sponsored by the Chinese .Communists.

csci-316/00038-65

Distribution:
^Orig. & 1 - Addressee

1 - Department of State

SECHET
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& OPTIONAL. FORM NO. W S0t(M06*03
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 "

UNITED STATES GO, RNMENT ■ J ..

Memorandum

subject:

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-93072)

LEGAT, LONDON (100-2611) (P)

_ RICHARD GIBSON 
IS ■CUBA

00: NEW YORK

date: 1/18/65

ALE INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED EXCEPT!
WHERE SHOWN OTHERWISE,

ReBulet to 
December 1, 1964. »

Director, Central Intelligence Agency,

The CIA Office in London has advised that they are

(instituting investigation by British Security Service, MI-5 
on subject. They state that any information obtained from 
MI-5 will be furnished to this office./O\

1

CIA referred to information contained in referenced 
letter indicating subject was a CIA agent. They aske'd if 
this office had any additional data on that particular point. 
They were informed that we did not have 

x j fa ware of further information regarding 
I lit would be helpful and of interest to

. If the Bureau is 
this, it is believed 
CIA, London/^*\

We are following this matter 
the Bureau advised. I .

here and will keep

m'JAN %%

•45r.'

Declassify gm

ki o

CWB:ec
(5)

■ o’

3 - Bureau
1 - Liaison Section (sent direct)
1 - London C\
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0
3010-106optional form no. io 

MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO Director,

SUBJECT:

FBI (Bufile- 105“93072

NEW YORK (105-42387)

RICHARD THOMAS GIBSON 
IS - CUBAN 
(00: NEW YORK)

| | It is recommended that a Security
Index Card be prepared on the 
above-captioned individual.

DATE: 1/6/65

UNAVAILABLE SECTION

P

O
t ■

Si''I

Name

Aliases

. | Native Born

a

| X I. -The Securityiliidex Card on the 
' captioned individual should be 
“changed as'follows (specify 
-^change only)-:'
"■ J—>

CO

| | Naturalized | | Alien

c. ■

I--.' 
r.- ■
fe

| jSocialist Workers Party

OUT OF THE COUNTRY
| | Miscellaneous (specify) __ ______________________________________

| | Communist

| | Tab for Detcom

Date of Birth

Race

Place of Birth

Business Address (show name of employing concern and address)

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS U
DATE

Key Facility

Geographical Reference Number

Interested Agencies'_

Residence Address

REGISTERED MAIL

| | Independent Socialist League

Sex
. | | Male

/O 
not recorded 
34 JAN 11 1965

c/o Alfred H^’jWl Mark Jeffries 
Basinghall street;,!. n E.C. 2

.1 | Female

f IfJ £*

H/cmc 
(3)

Responsibility
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TO

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES / ERNMENT

Memorandum
DIRECTOR, FBI (105-93072)

SAC, NEW YORK (105-4238?)(C)

ORICHARD THOMAS GIBSON aka
IS - CUBA
IS - CH

DATE: 1/15/65
AUt INFORMATION COINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASb.HED EX( 
WHERE SHOWN OjnfcRWiSE^

CONFlOEt*™*-

Re report of SA ROGER H. LEE, 1/31/64, at NY 
and Legat Paris letter to Bureau, 12/8/64, with

. Referenced Legat Paris letter, 12/8/64,
dP indic'ates that Issue 10-11, July-August, 1964 of 

"Revolution," a monthly Chinese propaganda publication, 
published in Paris, France, contains information to the 

. 1 effect that GIBSON had been dismissed from his position 
■ At} as a member of the Editorial .'Committee', of "Revolution.” 

x\ Referenced letter further indicates that members of the 
American CP reportedly have forwarded documents to 
"Revolution, " establishing that'GIBSON was working on 
behalf of the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA). 
Referenced letter further reflects that GIBSON and his 
wife are presently residing in care of ALFRED HENRI 
MARK JEFFRIES, 9 BasinghaU- St., London. E. C-. 2, England.

fl

5 * N

A review of subject’s case file reflects that 
GIBSON has resided, abroad since September, 1962. I a

The following confidential informants, familiar 
with some of the Cuban activity in the NYC area, were 
contacted on the dates indicated and advised they could 
furnish no information concerning any pro-Cuban activity 
on the part of the subject: .

2^- Bureau (RM) 
1 - New York
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NY 105-4238?

Informants
NY 3164-3..3468-^J

3467-3 „ 
NY 3367-S 
CSNY
3.SNY

67-S ^/L\ 
2623-s uc*)  
2822-T"^ '

Date Contacted

1/7/65 • 
1/8/65

xomofflii®

Contacting Agent

JOHN EDWARD HEGARTY 
VINCENT J. WARGER 
C. DALE SCHWANT 
MAURICE H. LAUZIERE 
FRANCIS Jo O'BRIEN. 
FRANCIS Jo O'BRIEN

The following confidential informants, familiar 
with' some of the Chinese Commumst activities in the NYC 
area, were contacted on the dates indicated and advised 
that they did not know the subject.

Informants Date Contacted Contacting Agent

P-NY 4858-ESI __ _
PNY 4629-BSI I /n X 
kcSNY 4559-S I I ■ J' 
”^NY 1075-S”4, x
VCSNY 4077-S^ f

1/11/65
1/12/65
1/12/65
1/12/65
1/12/65

JOHN E, 
JOHN E. 
CHARLES 
CHARLES 
CHARLES

MANNING 
MANNING 
WEHRLE 
WEHRLE 
WEHRLE

- 2 -

____  . _______ _________________ ______ . . ___________...j
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FD-305 (Rev. 9-19-62)

NY 105-42387
1.
2.
3-

u.
5.

[~X] Subject's name is included in the Security Index.
[~X] The data appearing on the Security Index card are current.
| | Changes on the Security Index card are necessary and 

Form FD-122 has been submittediitoijthe Bureau.
[~X~| A suitable photograph fis r~~f is'not available.
| | Subject is employed in a key facility and ______________ _ is

charged with security responsibility. Interested agencies
are ________________ ■________________________________ .

6. | | This report is classified _ _______________ ;__________  because
(state reason)

7. F*l  Subject previously interviewed (dates) 9/20/61________
|~X] Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason)

subject has been abroad since September, 1962.

8. | | This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria 
and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recommending 
cancellation of the Security Index card.

9. [~X| This case has been re-evaluated in the light of the 
Security Index criteria and it-continues to fall within 
such criteria because (state reason)

until September, 19^2, GIBSON was acting National Executive 
Secretary of the Fair Play for Cuba Committee. Until August,
1964, GIBSON was a member of the Editorial Committee of 
"Revolution," a monthly Chinese propaganda publication, 
published in Paris, France.

10. Subject's SI card | | is j%~] is not tabbed Detcom.
—। Subject's activities | | do [Xj do not warrant Detcom 

■ tabbing. \
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
5010-104-01 —

UNITED STATES G€ RNMENT

Memorandum
Director, FBI (105-93072)

Legat, Paris (105-1270) (RUC)

RICHARD THOMAS GIBSON 
IS - CUBA

Ml 1WORMATIQM CONTAIN® .
HEREIN IS UNCLASRIFED. EXCEW

Re Paris letter 10-29-64.

Enclosed are 5 copies for the Bureau and 1 for 
of an LHM containing information received from the 

), French v 
on 12-7-64.

London <
Direction de la Surveillance du Territoire (DST) 
domestic counterespionage service, (T-l), <

It is noted that the subject was apparently dis­
missed from his position as English language editor for 
the magazine "Revolution", a pro-Chinese Communist publication 
for allegedly attempting to "penetrate" the international 
revolutionary movement. ALAIN MONTARRAS of the DST stated 
that he was suspected by the publishers of this magazine 
and other individuals with whom he worked of being a CIA 
agent. The DST gives his present residence as in care of 
ALFRED HE M£RK JEFFRIES, 9 Basinghall Street, London E.C 
England.

The LHM is classified confidential since the 
information contained therein was so classified by the DST. 

e DST also furnished the information to CIA, Paris.//9' 1

- Bureau (Enc _ . .
(1 - Liaison Section, enc. 1 

1 - London (Enc. 1) (sent direct 
;“ri

Declassify 00: ’ 0AP8 >
/ XewXgZ y y

Copy to; CIA/State/RAO
/ z/ z/ ONI/OSI/ACSI^ Z/&2^lA
—-^BjTrouWTsIip fpy/nto/; . ’/4

biEs' pk n Ek

SLIP
, DATE

* t'xr for
aw

^QZs^ 
3 DEC 14 1364
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,i is rli. t'l-

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF j-oSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

confidential WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

December 8, 1964

RICHARD THOMAS GIBSON

ME WORKAT'OM C0HTAE'ED ‘ ■ 
HEREIN IS liNCLASS’F’CT EXCEPT 
WHERE SHOWN OTHERWISE.

T-l, a confidential source abroad, furnished the 
following information on December 7» 1964:

THOMAS RICHARD GIBSON, born May 13, 1931, at
Los Angeles, California, resided at 28 avenue Simon Bolivar, 
Paris 19» He originally entered France on December 15, 
1954.' After following studies at the University of Paris,
he became employed as a translator by Agence France Presse

He first came to the attention of French authorities
because of his relations with the "Chine Nouvelle" Agency 
(New China Agency) of Paris and as a member of the Editorial 
Committee of the monthly Chinese propaganda publication 
^Revolution" o The Director of this publication _xs~*3'S £quES 
MANSOUR^VERGES. a former French national who recently acquired 
^ATgeria^citizenship^nd~wK6^is~well™knbwn for his Communist * 
Activities and for his present work in favor of the pro- j;

Chinese Communists.

Qeclassify on

T-l advised that it has received information
hat unidentified Americans, members of the American Communist 
arty, reportedly forwarded to VERGES certain documents

fwhich established that GIBSON was working on behalf of the 
Central Intelligence Agency. GIBSON, who had gained the 
confidence of VERGES because of his work on behalf of the 
"Fair Play for Cuba Committee", was dismissed from his 
position as a member of the Editorial Committee of "Revolution 
T-l furnished a statement which appeared in Issue 10-11 of 
"Revolution" of July-August, 1964, which is as follows:

"Following serious accusations received fro: 
certain comrades in New York, London, and Accra,(

m automatic

"'his document contains neither- 
recosnuiSndations nor conclusions of 
the FBI, It is the property of 
the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
.it and its contents are not to be 
distributed' outside your agency.

HW 50953 Dodd: 32339275 Page 39



’’and confirmed by investigation, Revolution informs 
its readers that Richard Gibson, who abused his title 
of former secretary of the ’Fair Play for Cuba Committee’ 
in order to attempt to penetrate the international 
revolutionary movement, can no longer be counted among 
the collaborators of the magazine. The magazine cannot 
accept responsibility for his activities.”

T-'l advised that GIBSON departed his residence in 
Paris, leaving his family there, and stating that he planned 
to go to England for several days. The apartment which he 
occupied has been seized because of non-payment of 5 months’ 

r rent. GIBSON and hisvwife are presently residing in care of 
n one ALFRED HENRI MARKWEFFRIES, 9 Basinghall Street, LondonE.C. 2, 

( England,, A

.. £

- 2 -
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF J USTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF- INVESTIGATION * -

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

CONFIDENT® 8>. 196)4

RICHARD THOMAS GIBSON
WSE SHOg^|jgsRCEPl

T-l, a confidential source abroad, furnished the 
following information on December 7, 1964:

THOMAS RICHARD GIBSON, born May Ot W> at ' 
Los Angeles, California, resided at 28 avenue Simon Bolivar, 
Paris 19. He originally entered France on December 15, 
1954.' After following studies at the' University of Paris, 
hO became employed as a translator by Agence France Presse 
(French Press Agency).

He first came to the attention of French authorities 
because of his relations with the ’’Chine Nouvelle” Agency 
(New China Agency) of Paris and as a member of the Editorial 
Committee of the monthly Chinese propaganda publication 
’’Revolution”. The Director of this publication is JACQUES 
HARBOUR VERGES, a former French national who recently acquired^ 
Algerian citizenship and who is well known for his Communist
activities and for his present work in favor of the pro- 
Chlnese Communists.

T-l advised tnat it has received information 
that unidentified .Americans., • members of the American Communist 
Party, reportedly forwarded to VERGES certain documents 
which established that GIBSON was working on behalf of the 
Central Intelligence.Agency. GIBSON, who had gained the 
confidence of VERGES because of his'work on-behalf of'the 
’’Fair Play for Cuba Committee’*̂  was dismissed - from his 
position as a member of the Editorial Committee of “Revolution” 
T~1 furnished a statement which appeared in Issue 10-11 /pf% ... 
“Revolution” of July-August, 1964, which is as follows

“Following serious accusations received fromj^A 
certain comrades in New York, London**,  and Accra, gQj

Clas: 
Declassify WK

' T

(.SoTOgrading and

This document contains neither 
ruco’nr-iendatio

omatio | Uif; I:
the FBT and t 
it and its cont 
distributed outside your agency.

nor conclusions of

ku-ucd to your agency^ 
'its are not to be

CONFIDENT®

! NW 50953 Docld:32339275 Page 41



"and confirmed by investigation, Revolution informs 
its readers that Bichard Gibson, who abused his title 
of former secretary of the ‘Fair Play for Cuba Committee1 
.1® order to'.attwpt to penetrate the- international' 
revolutionary movement, can no longer be counted among 
the collaborators of the magazine. The mag^z cannot 
accept' responsibility for his. activities^.

T-1’adviSM that- GIBSON departed: his residence in ■' '' 
Paris, leaving his family there, and stating that he planned 
to go to England for several days. The apartment which he ' 
occupied . has been, seized because- of non-payment Of 5 months • . 
rent. GIBSON and his wife are presently residing in care of 
one ALFRED HENRI MARK JEFFRIES, 9 Basinghall .Street, London E.C. 
England.

- 2 -
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SECRET

, Bate:

.-.To:

'December 1, 1984". ..

■ 1 - Liaison a
1 - E. H. Mossburg
1 — Mr, Anderson

/ r

Director
Central Intelligence Agency .

Attention': Deputy Director, Pi

John Edgar' Hoover., Director.

Subject: BICHABD THOMAS'GIBSON
INTERNAL SECURITY - CUBA■ ' % • *.■•*•  •. . I • . , - '

-'O EXCER Mri.

■■BY LIAISON

'V

< .Il

, ...... Reference is made.to previous .cojmmiications 
concerning the subject, the last of which was the- report 
Special Agent Roger H..Lee, dated January 31, 19S4, at 
few Yp^jNew'York. \Jv‘ J? /■ '

’A confidential source who has furnished reliable 
information in the past recently advised that in August, 
19S4, John Henrik Clarke, Associate Editor of 'Treedoways’ 
magazine, contacted Julian Mayfield of "The African Review, 
,Pc>st -O<f.i^e.;BoB.:.'20Mr <Acera.i Ghana,' West 'Mrica. /WV ..

' ‘ ’Treedoways..,"* ’'?.a. self^described <uartbrl^rwview of
the Negro-. fre®do®>f..^yementb published ;Freedp®^y®WsbciatW. '
Incorporated, 799 Broadway, New York City, is a Communist Party : 
USA supported publication ^which io -known, .io--.your- Agency-/"' Mj;# 

.. - ; - . . — /■■•x . - . REC'48 /
During this contact Clarke commented that undoubtedly ~ 

s; Mayfield, already knows that has'been exposed
8j as a Central Intelligence Agency (CIA) agent. Clarke further

L indicated that Gibson was the one who pointed the finger at ’ 
j him and had the FBI breathing down his neck for over a year.

He also. wondered. where thi tuat'ion,'-.put Dan,ilatts-^as-Gibson;
■ and Watt,®, were. very-close *- a • "M-.,. .- . ,■ ■ ■ > r”.; . .

of

r.

Tolson _ 
Belmont. 
Mohr___
DeLoach 
Casper _ 
Callahan 
Conrad _
Evans __

, Gale ____
feosen __
Sullivan _ 
Tqvel__
Trotter__
Tele. Roo 
Holme:

Gaiidy sF7 r~ h'S!

w rK.'-'2-:O4
' 1 -New'York '(195*42387)  ' . SEE’? NOTE FOR LEGATS, LONDON
^2 * London . n A/ AW-PARIS .PAGE TWO AND^THREE

_ . Paris.,';.... . .'.v >' ■ ■' '■ ’
zl 2

Z1 i 105-96316 (Daniel Watts) " **A Ml X 'J^T
........................

hbl': epj

2

Ml :-

■JLA
7‘

ExcludeH^r&wRa<ftomatiG
down^^Xand . ' . -faEE NOTE PAGE THREE
dscMssif icaWon
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SECRET

Director
■Control Intelligence Agency

Your Agency has previously been furnished information 
concerning Daniel Watts t Chairman of the Liberation Committee 
for Africa,, ah organisation which has been.--described in news- 
papor .articles as being nation-wi-de and almod at helping African 
freedom fighters and promoting awareness. -of a cowaoh'. heritage 
for Afro-American® and Africans. Literature for the Liberation 
CoEMaitte© for Africa shows that Richard Gibson previously was 
Execute Secrotary of that organization^

On October 29, 1964, information was received from 
our representative in Paris, Franco, indicating that your Paris ’ ~ 
Office has no current interest in Gibson and has no plans to eeta*liBhcontaet with hla@)

On November 6, 1964, our representative in London, 
England, advised of information received from your London 
Office that one Wgh-ZSiWen^had been in touch with "Pablo" 
Of the Cuban Embassy in London indicating he was looking for 
an editorial job. "Dick" reportedly spoke with an American 
accent and had previously worked for "Revolucion.” It appears 
that "Dick" Gibson is probably-identical with the subject/g\

■ . ■.: . The above is being ■ furhished for ■ your ■information and 
any action deemed. appropriate. Any additional information ■ f'~ 
received by your■Agency concerning the whereabouts, and activities 
of the subject would be appreciated .

NOTE ...FOR....'LEGAT., •LONDON-.:-.-. . ; •

■■ ■ Gibson''is; ■a-maie^Negro. ;He.'Was' born in Lpsj Angeles, 
California, 5-13-31. He is 5’9" tall;' weighs approximately , 
150 pounds,.■••■and’rserved-in .the U.S'.. Army •■frofa-.i^SS-; to 12-54. Hi®, 
last: known ■'residence -Ws1 fa"Paris, '.Frances>."Where he ,'was" employed as 
an editor'Of" the--:'publication- ’̂'Africa'Latin*  ■ America Asia "Revolution." 
■Gibson is ■ on 'the'-Security' Tndei;,-'.-’00:'ht',. .'based1 on- his' .past' pro- 
Castro-Cuban", activities. ; He .-was' one'-pf ■ thd' founders*'-  of the- Fair - 
Play, for r Cuba' ■Gpamittee/’ (FPCC>, was^^resident • .hf? the NeW York."" 
Chapter.'.-.and■■.'becamC'Acting'.‘•Nati0nal""Executive'- Secretary ■ of ■ the .. 
FPCC.in -.196iv.': He-1 waiS'..-''f0rced.;;t.0. resignas Columbia-Broadcasting.’ ■ 
System newsman, in i960 'for' publicly expressing.'-himself as

' sympathetic to th® Castro-''regime. In-.19'61,. he Was-.also accredited

. NOTE FOR.' LEGAT, ■ LONDON 
. CONTINUED -PAGE THREE

' SECRET

* 2 -

= NW 50953 Dodd: 32339275 Page 44



'S;

Director
■Central. Intolli^ehod.' Agency

a

wNOTEFOR 'LEGA?,. LONDON CONTIFF

to the' W as a correspbndent for the Caban newspaper 
"Revolucion.” In September, 1962, Gibson left the U.S. 
and went to Algeria where he remained until April, 1963. 
In April of 1963, he went to Switzerland and subsequently 
moved to Paris, France.

You should remain alert for any additional 
information availabl<<through your established sources^! I 
concerning Gibson andHseep Bureau and interested offices 

. NOTE Wft ■ LEGAT, 'PABIG: . \

«««, Attempt to ascertain.current whereabouts of Gibson
Ithrough your established sourcesTand keep Bureau; Legat, London^ 
and other interested offices appropriately advised.

Information ■concerning 'subject’s alleged, exposure 
as a CIA. .agent' !©■ being furnished CIA,'.. However,, no information- 
is available' in Buttles "indicating' subject has Actually been t ■ 
utilized'Or exposed as a CIA agent. CIA, however, has considered 
utilization Of subject in the past. Legat, London, has also z 
requested information aS id possible identity' of ’’Dick” Gibson ,/©\

Classified "’’Secret**  as information' herein may . *
possibly relate to CIA activities abroad, the unauthorized 
disclosure of which could possibly compromise CIA’S operations and be 
detrimental to the internal security of the U.S./€J\
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■8WC.< New York (I0M2387^ 11/18/64

Director, FBI (105-03072) '

RICHAO THOMAS GIBSON

ISX'jB!8* vz/‘l -X S *■  CH

1 Glascock
1 - Buehl
1t,And^Wb-

!>i Ui'R.'A !-0: •'

Cards OTD
Cards Sent 00

n RtCEPT 
uSE. .X; r

SewFM 11/4/64. ...

A review...of\.captioned master revMls n^W has . 
resided abroad since Sept©ssbers 1962, during which ti®@ lie 
has not reportedly been involved 'in any 'pro-Cuban activities. 
He has, however» been employed as -th® Snglish-.languag® editor 
of ’’^evolution Africaihe" 'and. the ’’Africa .Satin America Asia 
devolution," a publication which reportedly is financed by 
the Chinese Ccwmnist ■■Goverament. Subject has, therefore, 
been removed fre® the "Cuban ’ Special Section" of th® Security 
Index (SI) add placed in the .General' Section tabbed 2 to 
indicate, both pro«Cuban .and pro-^Chines® sympathies. •. .Araendagt 
SI cards ar® being furnished to you under separate cover ./jrEU

In the ■concerning V’ J
subject should utilize th© dual character, IS .« CUBA, IS - CHv
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subject:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
- MA'Z 1962 EDITION 

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

“UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
DIRECTOR, FBI

5010-106-03

LEGAT, LONDON (105-1970)

DICK" GIBSON 
IS - CUBA

$

date: November 6, 1964

INFORIJATION CONTAIKfiD 
WEIN IS UNCLASSIFIED .z 

.. IgEPT WHERE SHOW " 
OTHERWISE i/]

On October 29, 1964, Mr. JOE LYNCH, CIA, London, 
furnished the following information from a highly sensitive 
source: f -Ac.-l eW

:i< Q-,

On October 9, 1964, at 10:55' A.M. , subject called 
the

y ^telephotie numbers of two individuals, one_KENN
C<oa^teuCK Subject received tlwnumSer

„. , ?"PABLO" and then told "PABLO" he was looking for a
\ "editorial side" and would ask TYNAN for help.

I > S^then told subject that he would have to tell TYNAN 
5 a. 5 '^subject

.^telling half truth

4

S3.

4 from
Tynan and

worked for 'IRevolucion", as it would be no

job on
"PABLO"

that /
good

CWB:ec 
(5)

4

This deirCare source stated that subject spoke 
American accent and appeared to be on a first-name 

^basis with "PABLO”. While London realizes this is sketchy 
^information, it is possible that the Bureau might be able to 
Odpntifv siibier.t a«d if so. London, would appreciate receiving

sr,.

A

I

OUTING

\(with an x- 
fe'_ -

SSj nix w-i ma. v j-v/11, 

^identify subject 
f^this information.

3 - Bureau
1 - Liaison Section (sent direct)
1 - London

fR$5

NOV 12 1964
APPRO^R!-" --TE Aig 
A"D FI I D 0:!
ADVISED
SLIP (S 
DATE

CIVIL ACT. '# 
E-°- #_M£Z£
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